# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John J. Pastrick Steven W. Lindseth  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ yes ☑ no  3. Nature of Conveyance ☑ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is  A. Patent Application No(s).  B. Patent No(s).  6. Total number of applications and pasents involved: □ James A. Balass  CERTIFICATO F ACSMILE TRANSMISSEN   Lordify that this correspondence is being forwarded via   Faccinite to the Patent and Indegrate Assignment Branch, Sectional number (76) 306 5905 on this Zud. day of Authentication.  Faccinite to the Patent and Indegrate Assignment Branch, Sectional number (76) 306 5905 on this Zud. day of Authentication.  B. Patent No(s).  CRETIFICATO F FACSMILE TRANSMISSEN   Lordify that this correspondence is being forwarded via   Faccinite to the Patent and Indegrate Assignment Branch, Sectional number (76) 306 5905 on this Zud. day of Authentication.  B. Patent No(s).  CRETIFICATO F FACSMILE TRANSMISSEN   Lordify that this correspondence is being forwarded via   Faccinite to the Patent and Indegrate Assignment Branch, Sectional number (76) 306 5905 on this Zud. day of Authentication.  B. Patent No(s).  CRETIFICATO FACSMILE TRANSMISSEN   Lordify that this correspondence is being forwarded via   Faccinite to the Patent and Indegrate Assignment Branch, Sectional number (76) 306 5905 on this Zud. day of Authentication is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  B. ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lames A, Balass	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Steven W. Lindseth  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes \( \subseteq \text{ no} \)  3. Nature of Conveyance  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \text{ yes Dim} \)  3. Nature of Conveyance  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \text{ yes} \)  5. Name and address of party or whom correspondence concorning document about the natibility and this correspondence is being functional numbers attached? \( \subseteq \text{ yes} \)  5. Name and address of party or whom correspondence concorning document about the natibility and this correspondence is being functional numbers attached? \( \subseteq \text{ yes} \)  5. Name and address of party or whom correspondence concorning document about the natibility and the correspondence is being functional numbers attached? \( \subseteq \text{ yes} \)  6. Total number of applications and parents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CPR 3.41): \( \subseteq \text{ 3.40.00} \)  Solve that this correspondence is being furrounded via Facilities to the Patents and Indigency Assignment Breach, feetingle and the feeting and the feeting and the feeting and the subset of the pages of chapters attached? \( \subseteq \text{ Authorized to the obtained to deposit account} \)  The certify that this correspondence is being furrounded via Facilities to the Patents and Indigency Assignment Breach, feetingle and the feeting and the feetin	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
Security Agreement	Steven W. Lindseth  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	A Delaware corporation Address: 27070 Miles Road City <u>Solon</u> State <u>Ohio</u>
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: October 15, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is  A. Patent Application No(s).  09/494,590  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  James A. Balazz  Caffee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688  CERTIFICATE OF PACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I certify that this correspondence is being forwarded via Facsimile to the Patent and Tradgraph Assignment Branch, facsimile auniter (703) 305-5995 on this ZML day of Administration is the anclosed fees  Signed: □ Applications in the enclosed fees  8. Deposit account number:  03-0172  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signalare  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James A. Balazza  AMALA BALAZ  11 / 7 / U. 3	3. Nature of Conveyance	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is  A. Patent Application No(s).  B. Patent No(s).  O9/494,590  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  James A. Balazzs  Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superfor Avenue, Suite 1400 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688  CENTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 1 certify that this correspondence is being forwarded via Facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Assignment Branch, facsimile number (703) 306-5995 on this ML day of Multer 2003.  Signed: ☐ Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James A. Balazz	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
A. Patent Application No(s).  A. Patent Application No(s).  B. Patent No(s).  Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date: October 15, 2003	
A. Patent Application No(s).  O9/494,590  Additional numbers attached?	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  James A. Balazs Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2683  CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I certify that this correspondence is being forwarded via Fassimile to the Patent and Trademark Assignment Branch, facsimile number (703) 306-5995 on this day of Action (2003).  Signed:  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James A. Balazs  Amala A. Balazs	09/494,590	
James A. Bajazs Caffee, Haiter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenuc, Suite 1400 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688  CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I certify that this correspondence is being forwarded via Facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Assignment Branch, facsimile number (703) 306-5995 on this Management Branch, facsimile number (703) Total fice due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees  8. Deposit account number:  03-0172 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James A. Bajaza	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688  CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I certify that this correspondence is being forwarded via Facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Assignment Branch, facsimile number (703) 306-5995 on this Land day of Abstraction 2003.  Signed:  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James A, Balaza	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION   I certify that this correspondence is being forwarded via   Facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Assignment Branch, facsimile number (703) 306-5995 on this   May of	Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400	
Signed:	I certify that this correspondence is being forwarded via  Facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Assignment Branch, facsimile	☑ Total fee due
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James A. Balaza  James A. Balaza		03 <u>-0</u> 172
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    James A. Balaza		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Yames A. Balaza	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
James A. Balaza 11/7/03		
	document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original $8als$
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages comprising transmittal: 4	Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages composing transmittal: 4

#### ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, John J. Pastrick, 2624 Ashurst Road, University Heights, Ohio 44118, and Steven W. Lindseth, 1820 County Line Road, Gates Mill, Ohio 44040, hereby assign all right, title and interest to Complient Corporation, 27070 Miles Road, Solon, Ohio 44139, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

## PROGRAMMABLE AED-CPR TRAINING DEVICE

set forth in the application serial number 09/494,590, filed on January 31, 2000, for United States Letters Patent, said application for United States Letters Patent, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application Number 60/117,727, filed on January 29, 1999, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0198

	(1) Date: 15-007-03 John J. Pastrick
	State of Ohio ) SS: County of Cuyahoga )
	On this 15thday of October, 2003, personally appeared before me, John J. Pastrick, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
	Date: 15 October 2003  Notary Public My Commission Expires July 18, 2007  Recorded in Medina County
	Date: 16 October 2003 Steven W. Lindseth
·  -  -  -	State of Ohio ) ) SS: County of Cuyahoga )
	On this 16th day of October, 2003, personally appeared before me, Steven W. Lindseth, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
	Date: 16 October 2003 Joseph Grand Public

ROBERTA A. PACE
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires July 18, 2007
Recorded in Medina County

PATENT REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0199



# Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

November 7, 2003

TO: Commissioner for Patents Mail Stop Assignment FAX NUMBER: 703-306-5995

SEND ONLY TO THE ABOVE FAX NUMBER:

CONFIRMATION PHONE NUMBER:

FROM: James A. Balazs

DIRECT DIAL PHONE NUMBER: 216-622-85マク

**CLIENT NO.: 25794** 

**MATTER NO.: 04058** 

CLIENT NAME:

NUMBER OF PAGES (including this page): `

### MESSAGE:

### CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

I hereby certify that this document is being transmitted via Facsimile to the Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignment, Fax No. (703) 306-5995, on this 7th day of Morenber, 2003.

Signed: Joyna Fond

This facsimile transmission contains confidential and/or legally privileged information from the law firm of Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP intended only for the use of the individual(s) named on the transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hercby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this facsimile transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the return of the documents to us at no cost to you.

If there is a problem with this transmission, please contact the Fax Department at: 216/622-8426, 216/622-8427, or 216/622-8428. Facsimiles can be received 24 hours per day, 7 days each week at 216/241-0816. Thank you.

Fax Operator's Initials:

Time:

1400 McDonald Investment Center • 800 Superior Avenue • Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 • 216/622-8200

Cleveland Fax Number • 216/241-0816

1100 Fifth Third Center • 21 East State Street • Columbus, Ohio 43215-4243 • 614/621-1500 CP1415 Nat Number • 614/621-0010

RECORDED: 11/07/2003

REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0200